RESOLUTIO	N NO
A RESOLUTION TO SET FER	BRUARY 18, 2025 AS THE DATE OF
HEARING ON THE REQUEST	TO ABANDON A PORTION OF THE
	PROXIMATELY 100 LINEAR FEET)
LOCATED ADJACENT TO I	LOTS 1, 2, 9, AND 10, BLOCK 9,
	LOCK BOUNDED BY N. TYLER, N.
·	S IN THE CITY OF LITTLE ROCK,
ARKANSAS (G-23-493); AND FO	,
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
WHEREAS, a petition has been filed wit	th the City Clerk requesting that the Board of Directors
•	roximately 100 linear feet) located adjacent to Lots 1, 2, 9
	unded by N. Tyler, N. Harrison and "J" Streets), in the City
of Little Rock, Arkansas.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE	D BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY
OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.	
Section 1. The hearing on the ordinance to a	bandon the above-mentioned right-of-way shall be held at
a meeting of the Board of Directors of the City of	Little Rock in City Hall, 2nd Floor Board Room, 500 West
Markham Street, Little Rock, Arkansas at six o'c	clock on February 18, 2025.
Section 2. The City Clerk is hereby directe	d to give notice of such hearing in the manner prescribed
by law by publication once a week for two (2)	consecutive weeks in a newspaper published in Pulaski
County, Arkansas, and having a general circulati	on in the City of Little Rock, Arkansas.
Section 3. Severability. In the event any ti	tle, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or
word of this resolution is declared or adjudge	d to be invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration or
adjudication shall not affect the remaining portion	ons of the resolution, which shall remain in full force and
effect as if the portion so declared or adjudged i	nvalid or unconstitutional was not originally a part of the
resolution.	
Section 4. Repealer. All laws, ordinances, r	resolutions, or parts of the same, that are inconsistent with
the provisions of this resolution, are hereby repea	aled to the extent of such inconsistency.
ADOPTED: February 4, 2025	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Allison Segars, City Clerk	Frank Scott, Jr., Mayor

```
1
     APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
2
3
4
     Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney
5
     //
6
     //
7
     //
8
     //
9
     //
10
     //
     //
11
12
     //
13
     //
     //
14
15
     //
16
     //
17
     //
18
     //
19
     //
20
     //
21
     //
22
     //
23
     //
24
     //
25
     //
26
     //
27
     //
28
     //
29
     //
30
     //
31
     //
32
     //
33
     //
34
     //
35
     //
36
     //
```

37

//